

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 030132 **Version:** 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/13/2003 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 6/3/2003

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing and directing the proper City officers to execute a Permit and Agreement

document allowing the Aurora Health Care Metro, Inc. to construct portions of buildings, loading docks, stairways and other appurtenant structures, asphalt and concrete pavements within the limits of the sewer easement on the property at 3000 West Oklahoma Avenue. (Infrastructure Services

Division)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS, SEWER EASEMENTS

Attachments: 1. Infr. Ser. Div. Cover Letter.pdf, 2. Fiscal Note.pdf, 3. Sewer Easement.pdf, 4. Easement

Drawing.PDF, 5. Preserve Our Parks Inc Letter.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/13/2003	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
5/16/2003	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/20/2003	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
6/3/2003	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
6/11/2003	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

030132

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing and directing the proper City officers to execute a Permit and Agreement document allowing the Aurora Health Care Metro, Inc. to construct portions of buildings, loading docks, stairways and other appurtenant structures, asphalt and concrete pavements within the limits of the sewer easement on the property at 3000 West Oklahoma Avenue. (Infrastructure Services Division)

This resolution authorizes and directs the proper City officers to execute the Permit and Agreement SA-2496B, located in Milwaukee County Park property at 3000 West Oklahoma Avenue.

Whereas, On January 8, 2002 the City was granted an easement SE-2496B by Milwaukee County for sewer purposes in Milwaukee County Park property at 3000 West Oklahoma Avenue; and

Whereas, Milwaukee County has entered into an agreement with Aurora Health Care Metro, Inc. to allow the construction of portions of buildings, loading docks, stairways and other appurtenant structures, asphalt and concrete pavements, the "IMPROVEMENTS", in and over Milwaukee County Park property, a portion of which is in the easement SE-2694B; and

Whereas, Aurora has requested permission from the City of Milwaukee to construct the IMPROVEMENTS in and over SE-2694B; and

Whereas, The City will allow the construction of said IMPROVEMENTS in and over a portion of the easement area, subject to conditions stipulated in Permit and Agreement document known as SA-2694B and subject to Milwaukee County Approval of the Permit and Agreement document SA-2694B; now, therefore, be it

File #: 030132, Version: 0

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to execute Permit and Agreement SA-2694B, said Permit and Agreement being attached to Common Council File Number 030132 and incorporated in this resolution by reference as though set forth in full; and, be it

Further Resolved, That after said Permit and Agreement document has been executed by the proper City officers, it shall be forwarded to the office of the City Attorney for approval as to form and execution and then to the Department of Public Works for recording and proper distribution.

Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services Division Environmental Engineering Section RJR/PAO/ah May 5, 2003